
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3534
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
RECRUITMENT FOR EMBASSIES ABROAD
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to recruit people from the private sector to work in Indian embassies abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the guidelines prescribed for such recruitment; and

(d) the time by which such recruitment is likely to start?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(a) No.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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